
Rule 4.34 - CVL 

Insert full name of 

company 

Insert full name and address 

Presenters name, 

address and reference 
(if any) 

The Insolvency Act 1986 

Statement of Company’s 
Affairs 

Pursuant to section 95/99 of 
the Insolvency Act 1986 

To the Registrar of Companies 

Name of Company 

Form 4.20 

$95/99 — 

For Official Use 

Company Number 
[ 04628816 ] 

CC Houlston (Franchising) Limited 
tla Mr Electric and Aire Serv 

We Steven John Parker 
11th Floor 
66 Chiltern Street 
London 
W1U 4JT 

Trevor John Binyon 
11th Floor 
66 Chiltern Street 
London 
W1U 4JT 

the liquidators of the above named company attach a statement of the company’s affairs 
as at 28 May 2012 

Signed Sa Date zel(sh2 

5015898 
CC Houlston (Franchising) Limited 
t/a Mr Electric and Aire Serv 
Steven John Parker 
RSM Tenon Recovery 
11th Floor 
66 Chiltern Street 
London 
WiU 45T 

Software Supplied by Turnkey Computer Technology Limited, Glasgow 

Liquidation Section 

ATTA 

For Official Use 
Post Room 

30/05/2012 #151 
COMPANIES HOUSE 



Rule 4 34-CVL Form 418 

Statement of Affairs 

Statement as to affairs of 

CC Houlston (Franchising) Limited t/a Mr Electric and Aire Serv 

on the 28 May 2012 the date of the opinion formed by the liquidator under section 95 

of the Insolvency Act 1986 

Statement of truth 

| believe that the facts stated in this Statement of Affairs are true 

Full Name Crave Cureron Heoesrans . 

Signed 

Dated zz oc / tw 



CC Houtston (Franchising) Limited tfa Mr Electric and Are Serv 

Statement Of Affairs as at 28 May 2012 

A - Summary of Assets 

Assets Book Value 

£ 

Assets subject to fixed charge 

Assets subject to floating charge 

Uncharged assets 
Cash at Bank 5,188 39 

Furniture & Equipment NIL 

Book Debts 649,198 45 

(Intercompany Debtor 316,119 00 

Estimated total assets available for preferential creditors 

Zee 2¢ Le 7 (@ 

Estimated to 
Realise 

£ 

Uncertain 

5,000 00 
277,475 20 

NIL 

282,475 20



CC Houlston (Franchising) Limited t/a Mr Electric and Atre Serv 

Statement Of Affairs as at 28 May 2012 

A1 - Summary of Liabilities 

Estimated to 

Realise 

£ 

Estimated total assets available for preferential creditors (Carried from Page A) 282,475 20 

Liabilities 

Preferential Creditors - 

Employee Arrears/Hol Pay 14,400 00 

14,400 00 

Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards preferential creditors 268,075 20 

Debts secured by floating charge pre 15 September 2003 NIL 
Other Pre 15 September 2003 Floating Charge Creditors NIL 

268,075 20 

Esttmated prescribed part of net property where applicable (to carry forward) NIL 

Estimated total assets available for floating charge holders 268,075 20 

Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable (56,615 04) 

Estimated deficiency/surplus of assets after floating charges 

Debts secured by floating charges post 15 September 2003 

Lioyds TSB Bank pic 112,752 00 

Advantage Transition Bridge Fund Limited 97,512 96 

210,264 96 

Estimated deficiency/surplus of assets after floating charges 1,195 20 

Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable (brought forward) 56,615 04 

Total assets available to unsecured creditors 57,810 24 

Unsecured non-preferential claims (excluding any shortfall to floating charge holders) 
Trade & Expense Creditors 660,007 37 

Employees 18,000 00 
HM Revenue & Customs/PAYE 127,335 08 

HM Revenue & Customs/VAT 77,421 80 

882,764 25 ee ee 
Estimated deficiency/surpius as regards non-preferential creditors 

(excluding any shortfall in respect of F C's post 14 September 2003) {824,954 01) 

Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards creditors (824,954 01) 

Issued and called up capital 
Ordinary Shareholders 12,422 00 

12,422 00 

(837,376 01) 



€b 6b 2102 
CGNVITYSOQNNS'WVHYNG 
‘SNAT-YSONN-NOLHSY 

uoyune | 9139813 
Be}4 ‘ajue9 

‘Jo 9e}SNIL 
‘JO SeIsML 

Notes to the Statement of Affairs 

Due to an oversight of the Directors, the statement of affairs does not make mention of the debts due to the 
master franchise holders Aire Serv LLC of £75,205 78 and Mr Electric LLC for £204,324 85 


